

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SENATOR MITCH MCCONNELL, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-582
	)	(CKK, KLH, RJL)
Plaintiffs,	)	
	)	Consolidated with:
v.	)	
	)	CIVIL ACTION NOS.
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	02-CV-581 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-633 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
Defendants.	)	02-CV-751 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-753 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-754 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-874 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
CONGRESSMAN RON PAUL, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	02-CV-875 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-877 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
Plaintiffs,	)	02-CV-881 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	
v.	)	and
	)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-781
	)	(CKK, KLH, RJL)
Defendants.	)	

**INITIAL BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-781,  
CONGRESSMAN RON PAUL, GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA, INC., GUN OWNERS  
OF AMERICA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND, REALCAMPAIGNREFORM.ORG,  
CITIZENS UNITED, CITIZENS UNITED POLITICAL VICTORY FUND, MICHAEL  
CLOUD, AND CARLA HOWELL, IN SUPPORT OF THEIR CASE-IN-CHIEF**

Herbert W. Titus  
TROY A. TITUS, P.C.  
5221 Indian River Road  
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23464  
(757) 467-0616; Fax: (757) 467-0834

Richard O. Wolf (D.C. Bar No. 413373)  
MOORE & LEE, LLP  
1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1450  
McLean, Virginia 22102-4225  
(703) 506-2050; Fax: (703) 506-2051

November 6, 2002

William J. Olson (D.C. Bar No. 233833)  
John S. Miles (D.C. Bar No. 166751)  
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.  
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1070  
McLean, Virginia 22102-3860  
(703) 356-5070; Fax: (703) 356-5085

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Ron Paul,  
Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners  
of America Political Victory Fund,  
RealCampaignReform.org, Citizens United,  
Citizens United Political Victory Fund, Michael  
Cloud, and Carla Howell

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	8
I.    THE FECA/BCRA VIOLATES PLAINTIFFS’ FREEDOM OF THE PRESS	
A. Plaintiffs’ Freedom of the Press Is at Issue in this Case .....	8
B. FECA/BCRA Violates the Paul Plaintiffs’ Freedom of the Press .....	13
II.   BCRA TITLE I ABRIDGES PLAINTIFFS’ FREEDOM OF THE PRESS BY EXERCISING EDITORIAL CONTROL OF THEIR PRESS ACTIVITIES. ....	18
III.  BCRA TITLE II ABRIDGES THE FREEDOM OF THE PRESS BY IMPOSING DISCRIMINATORY EDITORIAL CONTROL UPON THE PRESS ACTIVITIES OF PLAINTIFFS CU, GOA, AND RCR .....	21
IV.   BCRA TITLE III’S EXPENDITURE AND CONTRIBUTION LIMITS CONSTITUTE UNCONSTITUTIONAL EDITORIAL CONTROL OF THE PRESS ACTIVITIES OF PLAINTIFFS .....	24
CONCLUSION .....	30
APPENDIX:	
PORTIONS OF FEDERAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN ACT AND AMENDMENTS THERETO BY BIPARTISAN CAMPAIGN REFORM ACT CHALLENGED BY PAUL PLAINTIFFS .....	A-1

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>U.S. Constitution</b>	
*Amendment I . . . . .	1, <i>passim</i>
<b>Statutes</b>	
2 U.S.C. Section 431(4) . . . . .	13
2 U.S.C. Section 431(9)(B)(i) . . . . .	10
2 U.S.C. Section 437g . . . . .	11
2 U.S.C. section 441a (a)(1), (3) . . . . .	27
2 U.S.C. Section 441b(a) . . . . .	26
BCRA Section 101(a) . . . . .	13, <i>passim</i>
BCRA Section 201(a) . . . . .	14, 21
BCRA Section 301 . . . . .	25, 28
BCRA Sections 312, 314 . . . . .	11
<b>Regulations</b>	
11 CFR 113.1(g)(6) . . . . .	26
66 Fed. Reg. 50358-50336 (October 2, 2001) . . . . .	21
67 Fed. Reg. 49064-49132 (July 29, 2002) . . . . .	19, 20, 21
67 Fed. Reg. 55348-55357 (August 29, 2002) . . . . .	27
67 Fed. Reg. 65190-65212 (October 23, 2002) . . . . .	21
<b>Cases</b>	
* <u>Arkansas Writers' Project Inc. v. Ragland</u> , 481 U.S. 221 (1997) . . . . .	18
<u>Austin v. Chamber of Commerce</u> , 494 U.S. 652 (1990) . . . . .	9, 11
<u>Brown v. Socialist Workers '74 Campaign Comm.</u> , 459 U.S. 87 (1982) . . . . .	24
* <u>Buckley v. American Constitutional Law Foundation</u> , 525 U.S. 182 (1999) . . . . .	24
<u>Buckley v. Valeo</u> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976) . . . . .	9, <i>passim</i>
<u>Communist Party of the United States v. Subversive Activities Control Board</u> , 367 U.S. 1 (1961) . . . . .	23
<u>FEC v. Colorado Repub. Fed. Campaign Comm.</u> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001) . . . . .	9
<u>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</u> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978) . . . . .	11, 12
* <u>Grosjean v. American Press Co., Inc.</u> , 297 U.S. 233 (1936) . . . . .	14, <i>passim</i>
<u>Hurley v. Irish-American Gay, Lesbian and Bisexual Group of Boston</u> , 515 U.S. 557 (1995) . . . . .	12
* <u>Lovell v. Griffin</u> , 303 U.S. 444 (1938) . . . . .	12, 15, 16
* <u>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm'n.</u> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995) . . . . .	17, 24
* <u>Miami Herald Publishing Co., Inc. v. Tornillo</u> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974) . . . . .	10, <i>passim</i>
<u>Murdock v. Pennsylvania</u> , 319 U.S. 105 (1943) . . . . .	12
* <u>Near v. Minnesota</u> , 283 U.S. 697 (1931) . . . . .	12, 16

	<b>Page</b>
* <u>New York Times v. United States</u> , 403 U.S. 713 (1971) . . . . .	10, 16
<u>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Gov't. PAC</u> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000) . . . . .	9
<u>Pennekamp v. Florida</u> , 328 U.S. 331 (1946) . . . . .	12
<u>Schneider v. Town of Irvington</u> , 308 U.S. 147 (1939) . . . . .	12
* <u>Talley v. California</u> , 362 U.S. 60 (1960) . . . . .	17, 24
<u>Thornhill v. Alabama</u> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940) . . . . .	12
* <u>Watchtower v. Stratton</u> , 536 U.S. ___, 153 L.Ed.2d 205 (2002) . . . . .	12, <i>passim</i>
 <b>Miscellaneous</b>	
FEC Advisory Opinion 2000-1 . . . . .	26
Hasen, <i>Campaign Finance Laws and the Rupert Murdoch Problem</i> , 77 TEX. L. REV. 1627 (1999) . . . . .	10, 11
H.R. Rep. No. 1239, 93d Cong., 2d Sess. (1974) . . . . .	11
IV W. Blackstone, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> 151-52 (Univ. Of Chi. Facsimile of the First Edition: 1769) . . . . .	12, 15
